TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realogy Services Group LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Cartus Corporation		04/25/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
CDRE TM LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Title Resource Group LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Centruy 21 Real Estate LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
ERA Franchise Systems LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
World Real Estate Marketing LLC		04/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	1111 Fannin Street, Floor 10
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77002
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95

Positive for Number 2702470 HOMEDAGE BOWERED BY DEAL COV	
Registration Number: 3723479 HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY	

Serial Number:	85101133	
Serial Number:	85101145	
Serial Number:	85101152	
Serial Number:	85101156	
Serial Number:	85101159	
Serial Number:	77924620	BROKERMAP
Registration Number:	3792595	GREENLIGHT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3905924	HOME SELECTION ASSISTANT
Serial Number:	85476108	HOME, FIRST HOME
Serial Number:	78682525	DISTINGUISHED SERVICE
Registration Number:	1554062	MEMBERMOVE
Registration Number:	3792478	MILES FROM HOME
Registration Number:	3917108	MOVEPLUS
Registration Number:	3639386	GREENWICHSTYLE
Registration Number:	4043351	LEAVE IT TO THE EXPERTS
Registration Number:	3639387	LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE
Registration Number:	3635209	MORE BROKER PER SQ FT
Registration Number:	3918443	WESTCHESTERSTYLE
Registration Number:	4048717	YOU SHOULD SOBE HERE.
Serial Number:	85028407	ARTFULLY UNITING EXTRAORDINARY HOMES WITH EXTRAORDINARY LIVES
Registration Number:	4070488	AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
Serial Number:	85316954	BURNET TITLE
Registration Number:	4076711	BURNET TITLE
Registration Number:	4076724	BURROW ESCROW SERVICES
Registration Number:	4070394	CCS CONVENIENT CLOSING SERVICES
Registration Number:	4076741	E EQUITY CLOSING
Registration Number:	4076746	E EQUITY TITLE
Serial Number:	85319350	E EQUITY TITLE
Serial Number:	85319428	FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW
Registration Number:	4070751	K KEYSTONE CLOSING SERVICES
Registration Number:	4083175	K KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4057529	LAKECREST RELOCATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4057530	LAKECREST RELOCATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4084012	MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES COAST TO COAST
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85324179	MARKET STREET
Serial Number:	85327090	MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Serial Number:	85331341	SECURED LAND TRANSFERS, INC.
Registration Number:	4007465	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007466	SHORT TRAC
Registration Number:	4007464	
Registration Number:	3597988	SINGLE SOLUTION
Serial Number:	85331345	SUNBELT TITLE AGENCY
Serial Number:	85326284	TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY
Serial Number:	85326266	TRG
Serial Number:	85326274	U.S. TITLE WWW.US-TITLE.COM
Serial Number:	85326253	WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST IN PEOPLE FIRST IN SERVICE
Serial Number:	85278325	C21 RENGAGE
Registration Number:	3711934	C21 TALK RADIO
Registration Number:	3841423	CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	85334021	CENTURY 21 SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	3952001	CONNECT 2 THE 1
Registration Number:	3920844	THE GOLDEN RULER
Serial Number:	85467451	ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY
Registration Number:	4022857	ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	77941481	ERA POWERED
Serial Number:	85227422	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Serial Number:	85227394	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Serial Number:	85227425	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Serial Number:	85228426	ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED
Registration Number:	4070769	ERA SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4022536	ERA TOPRECRUITER
Serial Number:	85467453	GOLD STAR ON THE GO
Serial Number:	85467460	SELECT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4066650	TEAMERA
Registration Number:	4022856	TEAMERA.COM
Serial Number:	85468323	BEST OF BLUE
Registration Number:	3860242	BLUE MATTER
Registration Number:	3857933	BLUESCAPE
		TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	85468324	BLUEVIEW
Serial Number:	85525663	COLDWELL
Serial Number:	85528560	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Serial Number:	85528627	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Serial Number:	85529273	COLDWELL BANKER CB
Registration Number:	3810666	COLDWELL BANKER CB HOME LOANS
Registration Number:	3810664	COLDWELL BANKER CB MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	2059364	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	1598908	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	3254878	COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	2745034	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Serial Number:	85529640	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Serial Number:	85529643	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Serial Number:	85530549	CB COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	4070768	COLDWELL BANKER ISLAND TITLE AGENCY, LLC
Registration Number:	4070767	COLDWELL BANKER MID-ATLANTIC TITLE
Registration Number:	3786028	COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION
Registration Number:	4070766	COLDWELL BANKER SETTLEMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4005411	COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	4070765	COLDWELL BANKER WESTCHESTER TITLE AGENCY, LLC
Registration Number:	4063162	COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	85179695	GENERATION BLUE
Serial Number:	85179686	GENERATION BLUE
Registration Number:	3985404	GENERATION BLUE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3999675	ADVISORRE
Registration Number:	4037290	ADVISORRE CONNECT TO THE BEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

	509333/0132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok
Signature:	/mml/
Date:	07/20/2012
Total Attachments: 14 source=RealTM412#page1.tif source=RealTM412#page3.tif source=RealTM412#page4.tif source=RealTM412#page5.tif source=RealTM412#page5.tif source=RealTM412#page6.tif source=RealTM412#page7.tif source=RealTM412#page8.tif source=RealTM412#page9.tif source=RealTM412#page10.tif source=RealTM412#page11.tif source=RealTM412#page13.tif source=RealTM412#page13.tif source=RealTM412#page13.tif source=RealTM412#page14.tif	

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Agreement"), dated April 25, 2012, is made by each entity listed on Annex A hereto (each a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2007 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among DOMUS INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), REALOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders, the Agent, CREDIT SUISSE, as syndication agent, and BEAR STEARNS CORPORATE LENDING INC. and CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as co-documentation agents.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2007, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the applicable Secured Parties a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default to be effective upon such demand, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the applicable Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the applicable Secured Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the applicable Secured Parties in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the applicable Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Agreement by facsimile or electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL</u>. EACH PARTY HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL ACTION OR PROCEEDING RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT AND FOR ANY COUNTERCLAIM THEREIN.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date written above.

CENTURY 21 REAL ESTATE LLC COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC ERA FRANCHISE SYSTEMS LLC,

By:
Name: Andrew G. Napurano
Title: Chief Financial Officer

CARTUS CORPORATION

CDRE TM LLC

REALOGY SERVICES GROUP LLC

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY
LICENSEE LLC,

as Grantors

Name: Anthony E. Hull

Title: Chief Financial Officer

BETTER HOMES AND GARDENS REAL ESTATE LICENSEE LLC

as Grantor

By: Name: Andrew G Napurano Title: Chief Financial Officer

TITLE RESOURCE GROUP LLC,

as Grantor

By: Chy, Rui J.
Name: Thomas N. Rispoli
Title: Chief Financial Officer

WORLD REAL ESTATE MARKETING LLC,

as Grantor

By: Name: Andrew G. Nagurano
Title: Chief Financial Officer

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Lenders

Name:

Neil R. Boylan ⁄Ianaging Director

Annex A

List of Grantors

Grantors	Jurisdiction and Type of Incorporation	Address
Realogy Services Group LLC	Delaware LLC	c/o Realogy Corporation 1 Campus Drive Parsippany, NJ 07054
Better Homes and Gardens Real	Delaware LLC	
Estate Licensee LLC		
Cartus Corporation	Delaware Corporation	
CDRE TM LLC	Delaware LLC	
Sotheby's International Realty	Delaware LLC	
Licensee LLC		
Title Resource Group LLC	Delaware LLC	
Century 21 Real Estate LLC	Delaware LLC	
ERA Franchise Systems LLC	Delaware LLC	
Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC	California LLC	
World Real Estate Marketing LLC	Delaware LLC	

Annex B

United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Realogy Services Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
HOMEBASE POWERED BY REALOGY & Design	Realogy Services Group LLC	77581813	3723479
HOUSE IN A GLOBE DESIGN	Realogy Services Group LLC	85101133	
HOUSE IN A GLOBE DESIGN	Realogy Services Group LLC	85101145	
HOUSE IN A GLOBE DESIGN	Realogy Services Group LLC	85101152	
HOUSE IN A GLOBE DESIGN	Realogy Services Group LLC	85101156	
HOUSE IN A GLOBE DESIGN	Realogy Services Group LLC	85101159	

<u>US Trademark Applications and Registrations</u> of Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee <u>LLC</u>

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
BROKERMAP	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	77924620	
GREENLIGHT PROGRAM	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	77822354	3792595
HOME SELECTION ASSISTANT	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	77914332	3905924
HOME, FIRST HOME	Better Homes and Gardens Real Estate Licensee LLC	85476108	

<u>US Trademark Applications and Registrations</u> <u>of Cartus Corporation</u>

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
DISTINGUISHED SERVICE	Cartus Corporation	78682525	
MEMBERMOVE	Cartus Corporation	73748964	1554062
MILES FROM HOME	Cartus Corporation	77790815	3792478
MOVEPLUS	Cartus Corporation	85073868	3917108

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of CDRE TM LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
GREENWICHSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619262	3639386
LEAVE IT TO THE EXPERTS	CDRE TM LLC	85201698	4043351
LITCHFIELDCOUNTYSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619263	3639387
MORE BROKER PER SQ FT	CDRE TM LLC	77612078	3635209
WESTCHESTERSTYLE	CDRE TM LLC	77619264	3918443
YOU SHOULD SOBE HERE & Design	CDRE TM LLC	85279992	4048717

<u>US Trademark Applications and Registrations</u> of Sotheby's International Realty Licensee LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ARTFULLY UNITING EXTRAORDINARY	Sotheby's International Realty	85028407	
HOMES WITH EXTRAORDINARY LIVES	Licensee LLC		

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Title Resource Group LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85314000	4070488
BURNET TITLE	Title Resource Group LLC	85316954	
BURNET TITLE & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85316962	4076711
BURROW ESCROW SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85317756	4076724
CCS CONVENIENT CLOSING SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85311808	4070394
E EQUITY CLOSING & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85319019	4076741
E EQUITY TITLE & Design (in color)	Title Resource Group LLC	85319350	4076746
E EQUITY TITLE COMPANY & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85319360	
FIRST CALIFORNIA ESCROW	Title Resource Group LLC	85319428	
KEYSTONE CLOSING SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85323511	4070751
KEYSTONE TITLE SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85323540	4083175
LAKECREST RELOCATION SERVICES	Title Resource Group LLC	85172501	4057529
LAKECREST RELOCATION SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85172504	4057530
MAKING HOUSES INTO HOMES COAST TO COAST	Title Resource Group LLC	85365082	4084012
MARKET STREET & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85324179	
MID-ATLANTIC SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85327090	

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
SECURED LAND TRANSFERS INC. & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85331341	
SHORT TRAC	Title Resource Group LLC	85090682	4007465
SHORT TRAC & House Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85090690	4007466
SHORT TRAC House Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85090665	4007464
SINGLE SOLUTION	Title Resource Group LLC	77548999	3597988
SUNBELT TITLE AGENCY & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85331345	
TITLE RESOURCES GUARANTY COMPANY & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85326284	
TRG & Circle Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85326266	
U.S. TITLE & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85326274	
WEST COAST ESCROW FIRST IN PEOPLE FIRST IN SERVICE & Design	Title Resource Group LLC	85326253	

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Century 21 Real Estate LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
C21 RENGAGE	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85278325	
C21 TALK RADIO	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77721724	3711934
CENTURY 21 CONNECTIONS	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77941480	3841423
CENTURY 21 SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	85334021	
CONNECT 2 THE 1	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77923672	3952001
THE GOLDEN RULER	Century 21 Real Estate LLC	77864709	3920844

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of ERA Franchise Systems LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
ERA GOLD STAR PROPERTY	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85467451	
ERA LEARNING EXCHANGE	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85256527	4022857
ERA POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	77941481	***************************************
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85227422	
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85227394	
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED & House Design (in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85227425	
ERA REAL ESTATE POWERED & House Design (in color)	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85228426	
ERA SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85331174	4070769
ERA TOPRECRUITER	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85238595	4022536
GOLD STAR ON THE GO	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85467453	

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
SELECT SERVICES & Design	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85467460	
TEAMERA	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85298427	4066650
TEAMERA.COM	ERA Franchise Systems LLC	85256525	4022856

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of Coldwell Banker Real Estate LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
BEST OF BLUE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85468323	
BLUE MATTER	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	77948751	3860242
BLUESCAPE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	77773000	3857933
BLUEVIEW	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85468324	
COLDWELL	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85525663	
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85528560	
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85528627	
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85529273	
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design HOME LOANS	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	77870433	3810666
COLDWELL BANKER CB & Design MORTGAGE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	77870426	3810664
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	75120713	2059364
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	73787763	1598908
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	78655398	3254878
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	78080719	2745034
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85529640	
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design in 3D	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85529643	
COLDWELL BANKER COMMERCIAL CB & Design	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85530549	
COLDWELL BANKER ISLAND TITLE AGENCY, LLC	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85329908	4070768
COLDWELL BANKER MID-ATLANTIC TITLE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85329489	4070767
COLDWELL BANKER ON LOCATION	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	77721965	3786028
COLDWELL BANKER SETTLEMENT SERVICES & Design	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85329486	4070766

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
COLDWELL BANKER UNIVERSITY & Cap in Circle Design	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85179678	4005411
COLDWELL BANKER WESTCHESTER TITLE AGENCY, LLC	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85329483	4070765
COMMERCIALUNIVERSITY & Design	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85304756	4063162
GENERATION BLUE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85179695	
GENERATION BLUE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85179686	
GENERATION BLUE EXPERIENCE	COLDWELL BANKER REAL ESTATE LLC	85179682	3985404

US Trademark Applications and Registrations of World Real Estate Marketing LLC

Trademark	Owner Name	Application No.	Registration No.
AdvisorRE (stylized)	World Real Estate Marketing LLC	85103801	3999675
AdvisorRE & Connect to the Best. (stylized)	World Real Estate Marketing LLC	85104151	4037290

RECORDED: 07/20/2012